Docket: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 08-02-2002 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner c 102177067 Please record the attached original 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: GO FLY A KITE James Christiansen Internal Address: 7-25-02 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \square Yes \square No Street Address: 385 TOWN STREET (RTE 151) 3. Nature of Conveyance BOX AA City: East Haddam State: Conn. ZIP: 06423 X Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name Other___ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No Execution Date:___ 10,202016 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:..... [1] correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JONATHAN E. GRANT 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\dot{40.00} Internal Address:__ ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 07/24/2002 RHARIS1 00000040 10202016 40.00 OP 02 FU:581 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2120 L STREET, N.W. SUITE 210 City: WASHINGTON State: DC (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying

by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

ZIP: 20037

9.	Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tro	ue and correct and any	
	attached copy is a true copy of the original document	, ,	
Jo	ONATHANGRANT SMESTATO	07/12/01	
•	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
	Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachment	ts and document []	

QMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James Christianson, of 817 Old Hartford Road, Colch	ester, Conn. 06415
(hereinafter referred to as inventor), have invented certain new and useful impro	ovements for which
an application for United States Letters Patent was signed by me on	and filed in the
United States on	

WHEREAS, GO FLY A KITE having a place of business at Route 151, Box AA East Haddam, Ct. 06423 (hereinafter referred to as Company), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, and employing the above said individuals,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, the said Inventor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by the presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Company as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Company, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Company, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands this day of May, 19202

lames Christianson

Signed in the presence of:

Witness: Diane Wolker Signed: De Dung allarm
Witness: Mary Ahorim Signed: Mary allarm

RECORDED: 07/25/2002